

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1987 of 2026

=====

AKHIYANIA JITEN HARIBHAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR RAJ M BATADA(12875) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS KOMAL SINGH for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS.TANVI MAHAJAN for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS NIVEDIKA CHAUHAN for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS DIVYANGNA ZALA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 12/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

Issue notice returnable on 23rd March, 2026.
Learned Assistant Public Prosecutor waives
service of notice for and on behalf of the
respondent – State.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

MOHMMEDSHAHID