

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1987 of 2026

=====

AKHIYANIA JITEN HARIBHAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR RAJ M BATADA(12875) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
FRESH NOTICE SERVED(4512) for the Respondent(s) No. 8
FRESH NOTICE THROUGH SPEED POST SERVED(41) for the
Respondent(s) No. 3,4,5,7,8
MR HARNISH V DARJI(3705) for the Respondent(s) No. 6
MR UDAY M JOSHI(380) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
NOTICE THROUGH SPEED POST NOT RECEIVED BACK for the
Respondent(s) No. 3,4,5,7
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 09/06/2026

ORDER

In view of Sick Note of learned Advocate Mr. Harnish Darji
for the respondent no.6, S.O. to 25.06.2026.

AHS

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)